
Kendal ASC Club Championships Gala 2 Results 
(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming) 

License 4NW200785 

  
 
 Page 1 of 6  
 

EVENT 1 Girls 50m Breaststroke              
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Chloe WESTMORLAND 16 Kendal     37.40   445  
2. Emelia BIRD 14 Kendal     44.83   258  
3. Abigail KIRBY 16 Kendal     47.39   218  
4. Islay ATKINSON 11 Kendal     52.80   158  
5. Lucy WILLIAMS 11 Kendal     54.01   147  
6. Katie ESCOLME 11 Kendal     57.69   121  
7. Georgia SOLENDER 11 Kendal     58.37   117  
8. Eva ROE 12 Kendal     58.66   115  
9. Niamh CONLIN 12 Kendal     59.84   108  
10. Anna SAMUS 11 Kendal   1:01.13   101  
11. Jessica AINSWORTH 11 Kendal   1:01.49   100  
12. Esther JACKSON 11 Kendal   1:04.15   88  
13. Poppy CARLTON 10 Kendal   1:04.23   87  
  Clara Jane JONES 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Clara CAULFIELD 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Paula MURESAN 11 Kendal  DQ            
  Eleanor SKINNER 10 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 2 Boys 50m Breaststroke               
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Logan Marcus HEDDLE 14 Kendal     43.22   192  
2. Alexander KING 14 Kendal     44.70   173  
3. Matthew BATSTONE 14 Kendal     46.80   151  
4. Alexander WOOD 11 Kendal     47.75   142  
5. Lochlan HEDDLE 12 Kendal     48.16   139  
6. Milo WILLIAMS 11 Kendal     49.14   130  
7. Joss BROOKES 12 Kendal     50.84   118  
8. Oskar FAJSTL 11 Kendal   1:01.85   65  
9. Yoan HRISTOV 10 Kendal   1:03.09   61  
10. Aaron RIDLEY 10 Kendal   1:04.97   56  
11. Max NORRIS 10 Kendal   1:08.28   48  
12. Brodie PINDER 9 Kendal   1:10.29   44  
13. George WALLS 11 Kendal   1:14.01   38  
  Jake DIXON 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Kamal HASSAN 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Keir WHITELEY 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Arthur KIRBY 13 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 3 Girls 200m Freestyle                
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kara VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal   2:21.16   477  
2. Kate COLLIN 15 Kendal   2:27.86   415  
3. Annie BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal   2:29.85   398  
4. Iona BUXTON 15 Kendal   2:36.88   347  
5. Evelyn KINNEAR 14 Kendal   2:39.06   333  
6. Felicity PATTINSON 13 Kendal   2:41.97   315  
7. Hannah CARRADICE 13 Kendal   2:45.59   295  
8. Eleanor KING 14 Kendal   2:45.78   294  
9. Rheanna WILSON 18 Kendal   2:47.78   284  
10. Emma ANDERSON-BICKLEY 12 Kendal   2:51.94   264  
11. Bethany SYVERSON 41 Kendal   2:56.28   245  
12. Harriet STAINER 11 Kendal   2:59.64   231  
13. Ava DIXON 11 Kendal   3:01.15   225  
14. Indie BROOKES 11 Kendal   3:01.95   222  
15. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 11 Kendal   3:03.67   216  
16. Jessica ATKINSON 11 Kendal   3:04.33   214  
17. Amy HORNBY 45 Kendal   3:08.94   199  
18. Lara COLLIN 13 Kendal   3:09.45   197  
19. Maisey WILSON 11 Kendal   3:12.08   189  
20. Megan TURNER 10 Kendal   3:15.05   180  
21. Jessica SMITH 10 Kendal   3:25.34   155  
22. Esmay DART 10 Kendal   3:29.47   146  
23. Cecily KINLOCH 9 Kendal   3:30.02   144  
24. Estela HRISTOVA 12 Kendal   3:30.62   143  
25. Orlaith TREACY 10 Kendal   3:38.20   129  
26. Eva ROE 12 Kendal   3:45.80   116  
27. Evie MCAVOY 10 Kendal   3:54.07   104  
28. Lyla BELL 10 Kendal   4:03.33   93  



Kendal ASC Club Championships Gala 2 Results 
(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming) 

License 4NW200785 

  
 
 Page 2 of 6  
 

29. Joanna WOJTACKA 10 Kendal   4:22.03   74  
  Abigail KIRBY 16 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 4 Boys 200m Freestyle                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James ESCOLME 17 Kendal   2:00.57   559  
2. Adam STANSFIELD 18 Kendal   2:10.90   437  
3. Evan DART 17 Kendal   2:13.95   408  
4. Benjamin ROWLEY 15 Kendal   2:14.15   406  
5. Matt SMITH 43 Kendal   2:28.57   299  
6. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 14 Kendal   2:33.33   272  
7. Jarno STANDER 14 Kendal   2:34.67   265  
8. Jake SMITH 13 Kendal   2:35.25   262  
9. Leo MURRAY 14 Kendal   2:37.09   253  
10. Jack CARRADICE 13 Kendal   2:38.85   244  
11. Finlay WOOD 14 Kendal   2:41.00   235  
12. Elliott DART 12 Kendal   2:44.30   221  
13. George KINNEAR 12 Kendal   2:49.13   202  
14. Arthur KIRBY 13 Kendal   2:49.46   201  
15. Alfie MARSHALL 14 Kendal   2:54.75   183  
16. Guy FITZGERALD 47 Kendal   2:57.84   174  
17. Fynlay DODD-HEMINGWAY 14 Kendal   2:58.48   172  
18. Isaac SWINDLEHURST 14 Kendal   2:58.84   171  
19. Finlay FITZGERALD 11 Kendal   3:00.41   167  
20. Adam WOJTACKI 12 Kendal   3:00.67   166  
21. Harry ATKINSON 9 Kendal   3:10.82   141  
22. Stuart MCGURK 62 Kendal   3:16.39   129  
23. Logan PINDER 11 Kendal   3:20.80   121  
24. Kit GRANDISON 10 Kendal   3:28.85   107  
25. Kai STANDER 10 Kendal   3:35.81   97  
26. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 11 Kendal   3:48.08   82  
27. Yoan HRISTOV 10 Kendal   3:50.93   79  

EVENT 5 Girls 25m Breaststroke              
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Cecily KINLOCH 9 Kendal     26.05     
2. Josie WILSON 9 Kendal     31.26     
3. Ava GRANDISON 7 Kendal     37.92     
4. Sophie ANNAND 9 Kendal     38.65     
  Evie FOTHERGILL 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Bethan CAULFIELD 7 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 6 Boys 25m Breaststroke               
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Harry ATKINSON 9 Kendal     26.06     
2. Kamal HASSAN 9 Kendal     32.38     
3. Brodie PINDER 9 Kendal     32.48     
4. Jake DIXON 8 Kendal     33.02     
  Noah HARPER 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Lochlan TREACY 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Quinn GRANGER 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Gethin THOMAS 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Seth ATKINSON 8 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 7 Girls 100m IM                       
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Indie BROOKES 11 Kendal   1:28.88   257  
2. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 11 Kendal   1:29.20   254  
3. Ava DIXON 11 Kendal   1:31.50   235  
4. Jessica ATKINSON 11 Kendal   1:33.70   219  
5. Harriet STAINER 11 Kendal   1:34.02   217  
6. Maisey WILSON 11 Kendal   1:36.14   203  
7. Megan TURNER 10 Kendal   1:42.69   166  
8. Islay ATKINSON 11 Kendal   1:45.90   151  
9. Cecily KINLOCH 9 Kendal   1:50.15   135  
10. Esmay DART 10 Kendal   1:50.70   133  
11. Orlaith TREACY 10 Kendal   1:53.74   122  
12. Lyla BELL 10 Kendal   2:00.42   103  
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13. Esther JACKSON 11 Kendal   2:00.44   103  
14. Gracie HAYTON 11 Kendal   2:03.10   96  
15. Poppy CARLTON 10 Kendal   2:06.20   89  
16. Katie ESCOLME 11 Kendal   2:13.53   75  
17. Eleanor SKINNER 10 Kendal   2:14.13   74  
18. Joanna WOJTACKA 10 Kendal   2:17.28   69  
  Georgia SOLENDER 11 Kendal  DQ            
  Evie MCAVOY 10 Kendal  DQ            
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kara VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal   1:15.36   421  
2. Felicity PATTINSON 13 Kendal   1:24.51   298  
3. Hannah CARRADICE 13 Kendal   1:26.41   279  
4. Emma ANDERSON-BICKLEY 12 Kendal   1:28.28   262  
5. Indie BROOKES 11 Kendal   1:28.88   257  
6. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 11 Kendal   1:29.20   254  
7. Ava DIXON 11 Kendal   1:31.50   235  
8. Jessica ATKINSON 11 Kendal   1:33.70   219  
9. Harriet STAINER 11 Kendal   1:34.02   217  
10. Lara COLLIN 13 Kendal   1:35.78   205  
11. Maisey WILSON 11 Kendal   1:36.14   203  
12. Megan TURNER 10 Kendal   1:42.69   166  
13. Islay ATKINSON 11 Kendal   1:45.90   151  
14. Cecily KINLOCH 9 Kendal   1:50.15   135  
15. Esmay DART 10 Kendal   1:50.70   133  
16. Estela HRISTOVA 12 Kendal   1:51.05   131  
17. Orlaith TREACY 10 Kendal   1:53.74   122  
18. Lyla BELL 10 Kendal   2:00.42   103  
19. Esther JACKSON 11 Kendal   2:00.44   103  
20. Gracie HAYTON 11 Kendal   2:03.10   96  
21. Poppy CARLTON 10 Kendal   2:06.20   89  
22. Katie ESCOLME 11 Kendal   2:13.53   75  
23. Eleanor SKINNER 10 Kendal   2:14.13   74  
24. Joanna WOJTACKA 10 Kendal   2:17.28   69  
  Georgia SOLENDER 11 Kendal  DQ            
  Evie MCAVOY 10 Kendal  DQ            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kara VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal   1:15.36   421  
2. Annie BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal   1:15.62   417  
3. Kate COLLIN 15 Kendal   1:16.64   400  
4. Evelyn KINNEAR 14 Kendal   1:17.17   392  
5. Iona BUXTON 15 Kendal   1:23.45   310  
6. Bethany SYVERSON 41 Kendal   1:24.25   301  
7. Felicity PATTINSON 13 Kendal   1:24.51   298  
8. Rheanna WILSON 18 Kendal   1:26.33   280  
9. Hannah CARRADICE 13 Kendal   1:26.41   279  
10. Eleanor KING 14 Kendal   1:27.97   265  
11. Emma ANDERSON-BICKLEY 12 Kendal   1:28.28   262  
12. Indie BROOKES 11 Kendal   1:28.88   257  
13. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 11 Kendal   1:29.20   254  
14. Ava DIXON 11 Kendal   1:31.50   235  
15. Jessica ATKINSON 11 Kendal   1:33.70   219  
16. Harriet STAINER 11 Kendal   1:34.02   217  
17. Lara COLLIN 13 Kendal   1:35.78   205  
18. Maisey WILSON 11 Kendal   1:36.14   203  
19. Emelia BIRD 14 Kendal   1:38.20   190  
20. Megan TURNER 10 Kendal   1:42.69   166  
21. Islay ATKINSON 11 Kendal   1:45.90   151  
22. Cecily KINLOCH 9 Kendal   1:50.15   135  
23. Esmay DART 10 Kendal   1:50.70   133  
24. Estela HRISTOVA 12 Kendal   1:51.05   131  
25. Orlaith TREACY 10 Kendal   1:53.74   122  
26. Lyla BELL 10 Kendal   2:00.42   103  
27. Esther JACKSON 11 Kendal   2:00.44   103  
28. Gracie HAYTON 11 Kendal   2:03.10   96  
29. Poppy CARLTON 10 Kendal   2:06.20   89  
30. Katie ESCOLME 11 Kendal   2:13.53   75  
31. Eleanor SKINNER 10 Kendal   2:14.13   74  
32. Joanna WOJTACKA 10 Kendal   2:17.28   69  
  Georgia SOLENDER 11 Kendal  DQ            
  Evie MCAVOY 10 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 8 Boys 100m IM                        
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Logan PINDER 11 Kendal   1:39.03   123  
2. Finlay FITZGERALD 11 Kendal   1:39.17   122  
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3. Harry ATKINSON 9 Kendal   1:40.63   117  
4. Milo WILLIAMS 11 Kendal   1:46.72   98  
5. Kai STANDER 10 Kendal   1:48.39   93  
6. Alexander WOOD 11 Kendal   1:49.19   91  
7. Kit GRANDISON 10 Kendal   1:55.88   76  
8. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 11 Kendal   1:57.14   74  
9. Yoan HRISTOV 10 Kendal   2:06.28   59  
  Aaron RIDLEY 10 Kendal  DQ            
13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jake SMITH 13 Kendal   1:21.43   221  
2. Jack CARRADICE 13 Kendal   1:26.96   181  
3. George KINNEAR 12 Kendal   1:27.44   179  
4. Elliott DART 12 Kendal   1:27.94   175  
5. Adam WOJTACKI 12 Kendal   1:28.94   170  
6. Lochlan HEDDLE 12 Kendal   1:29.20   168  
7. Logan PINDER 11 Kendal   1:39.03   123  
8. Finlay FITZGERALD 11 Kendal   1:39.17   122  
9. Harry ATKINSON 9 Kendal   1:40.63   117  
10. Joss BROOKES 12 Kendal   1:42.43   111  
11. Reece THORNTON 13 Kendal   1:44.56   104  
12. Milo WILLIAMS 11 Kendal   1:46.72   98  
13. Kai STANDER 10 Kendal   1:48.39   93  
14. Alexander WOOD 11 Kendal   1:49.19   91  
15. Kit GRANDISON 10 Kendal   1:55.88   76  
16. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 11 Kendal   1:57.14   74  
17. Yoan HRISTOV 10 Kendal   2:06.28   59  
  Aaron RIDLEY 10 Kendal  DQ            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James ESCOLME 17 Kendal   1:00.31   545  
2. Adam STANSFIELD 18 Kendal   1:09.01   364  
3. Benjamin ROWLEY 15 Kendal   1:10.24   345  
4. Evan DART 17 Kendal   1:12.72   311  
5. Matt SMITH 43 Kendal   1:17.13   260  
6. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 14 Kendal   1:17.45   257  
7. Jake SMITH 13 Kendal   1:21.43   221  
8. Jarno STANDER 14 Kendal   1:22.81   210  
9. Leo MURRAY 14 Kendal   1:24.83   196  
10. Logan Marcus HEDDLE 14 Kendal   1:25.29   192  
11. Jack CARRADICE 13 Kendal   1:26.96   181  
12. Alexander KING 14 Kendal   1:27.27   180  
13. George KINNEAR 12 Kendal   1:27.44   179  
14. Elliott DART 12 Kendal   1:27.94   175  
15. Isaac SWINDLEHURST 14 Kendal   1:28.75   171  
16. Fynlay DODD-HEMINGWAY 14 Kendal   1:28.86   170  
17. Finlay WOOD 14 Kendal   1:28.93   170  
18. Adam WOJTACKI 12 Kendal   1:28.94   170  
19. Lochlan HEDDLE 12 Kendal   1:29.20   168  
20. Alfie MARSHALL 14 Kendal   1:29.57   166  
21. Guy FITZGERALD 47 Kendal   1:34.19   143  
22. Logan PINDER 11 Kendal   1:39.03   123  
23. Finlay FITZGERALD 11 Kendal   1:39.17   122  
24. Harry ATKINSON 9 Kendal   1:40.63   117  
25. Joss BROOKES 12 Kendal   1:42.43   111  
26. Stuart MCGURK 62 Kendal   1:44.16   105  
27. Reece THORNTON 13 Kendal   1:44.56   104  
28. Milo WILLIAMS 11 Kendal   1:46.72   98  
29. Kai STANDER 10 Kendal   1:48.39   93  
30. Alexander WOOD 11 Kendal   1:49.19   91  
31. Kit GRANDISON 10 Kendal   1:55.88   76  
32. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 11 Kendal   1:57.14   74  
33. Matthew BATSTONE 14 Kendal   2:03.06   64  
34. Yoan HRISTOV 10 Kendal   2:06.28   59  
  Aaron RIDLEY 10 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 9 Girls 25m Butterfly                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jessica AINSWORTH 11 Kendal     26.97     
2. Josie WILSON 9 Kendal     29.71     
3. Sophie ANNAND 9 Kendal     38.26     
  Paula MURESAN 11 Kendal  DQ            
  Betty FLYNN - GIVENS 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Anna SAMUS 11 Kendal  DQ            
  Clara Jane JONES 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Clara CAULFIELD 10 Kendal  DQ            
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EVENT 10 Boys 25m Butterfly                  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George WALLS 11 Kendal     27.08     
2. Max NORRIS 10 Kendal     29.90     
  Lochlan TREACY 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Gethin THOMAS 8 Kendal  DQ            
  Ethan DAVIES 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Quinn GRANGER 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Keir WHITELEY 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Seth ATKINSON 8 Kendal  DQ            

EVENT 11 Girls 50m Backstroke                
10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan TURNER 10 Kendal     44.12   187  
2. Esmay DART 10 Kendal     49.78   130  
3. Evie MCAVOY 10 Kendal     51.68   116  
4. Jessica SMITH 10 Kendal     51.87   115  
5. Cecily KINLOCH 9 Kendal     52.84   109  
6. Orlaith TREACY 10 Kendal     55.12   96  
7. Poppy CARLTON 10 Kendal     58.88   79  
8. Clara CAULFIELD 10 Kendal     58.94   78  
9. Joanna WOJTACKA 10 Kendal     59.16   77  
10. Betty FLYNN - GIVENS 10 Kendal   1:00.06   74  
11. Josie WILSON 9 Kendal   1:01.13   70  
12. Lyla BELL 10 Kendal   1:02.63   65  
13. Evie FOTHERGILL 9 Kendal   1:02.96   64  
14. Sophie ANNAND 9 Kendal   1:11.31   44  
15. Eleanor SKINNER 10 Kendal   1:11.57   44  
  Clara Jane JONES 10 Kendal  DQ            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Evelyn KINNEAR 14 Kendal     33.42   432  
2. Annie BOTTOMLEY 15 Kendal     35.00   376  
3. Kara VAN DER MERWE 13 Kendal     36.62   328  
4. Felicity PATTINSON 13 Kendal     37.44   307  
5. Kate COLLIN 15 Kendal     38.92   273  
6. Iona BUXTON 15 Kendal     38.99   272  
7. Eleanor KING 14 Kendal     40.02   251  
8. Rheanna WILSON 18 Kendal     40.19   248  
9. Bethany SYVERSON 41 Kendal     40.97   234  
10. Emma ANDERSON-BICKLEY 12 Kendal     41.22   230  
11. Aleksandra WHITEHEAD 11 Kendal     41.74   221  
12. Hannah CARRADICE 13 Kendal     41.83   220  
13. Harriet STAINER 11 Kendal     42.56   209  
14. Jessica ATKINSON 11 Kendal     42.67   207  
15. Lara COLLIN 13 Kendal     43.74   192  
16. Megan TURNER 10 Kendal     44.12   187  
17. Ava DIXON 11 Kendal     44.37   184  
18. Indie BROOKES 11 Kendal     44.50   183  
19. Maisey WILSON 11 Kendal     45.05   176  
20. Esmay DART 10 Kendal     49.78   130  
21. Islay ATKINSON 11 Kendal     49.85   130  
22. Evie MCAVOY 10 Kendal     51.68   116  
23. Estela HRISTOVA 12 Kendal     51.69   116  
24. Jessica SMITH 10 Kendal     51.87   115  
25. Cecily KINLOCH 9 Kendal     52.84   109  
26. Gracie HAYTON 11 Kendal     53.31   106  
27. Niamh CONLIN 12 Kendal     53.60   104  
28. Eva ROE 12 Kendal     54.00   102  
29. Orlaith TREACY 10 Kendal     55.12   96  
30. Esther JACKSON 11 Kendal     56.66   88  
31. Katie ESCOLME 11 Kendal     58.81   79  
32. Poppy CARLTON 10 Kendal     58.88   79  
33. Clara CAULFIELD 10 Kendal     58.94   78  
34. Joanna WOJTACKA 10 Kendal     59.16   77  
35. Betty FLYNN - GIVENS 10 Kendal   1:00.06   74  
36. Anna SAMUS 11 Kendal   1:00.19   74  
37. Paula MURESAN 11 Kendal   1:00.56   72  
38. Josie WILSON 9 Kendal   1:01.13   70  
39. Lyla BELL 10 Kendal   1:02.63   65  
40. Jessica AINSWORTH 11 Kendal   1:02.71   65  
41. Evie FOTHERGILL 9 Kendal   1:02.96   64  
42. Sophie ANNAND 9 Kendal   1:11.31   44  
43. Eleanor SKINNER 10 Kendal   1:11.57   44  
  Clara Jane JONES 10 Kendal  DQ            
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EVENT 12 Boys 50m Backstroke                 
10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Harry ATKINSON 9 Kendal     48.09   98  
2. Kai STANDER 10 Kendal     50.08   87  
3. Kit GRANDISON 10 Kendal     53.30   72  
4. Brodie PINDER 9 Kendal     57.59   57  
5. Max NORRIS 10 Kendal     58.75   54  
6. Jake DIXON 8 Kendal   1:03.24   43  
7. Aaron RIDLEY 10 Kendal   1:03.76   42  
  Quinn GRANGER 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Ethan DAVIES 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Lochlan TREACY 9 Kendal  DQ            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James ESCOLME 17 Kendal     28.04   497  
2. Adam STANSFIELD 18 Kendal     29.03   448  
3. Benjamin ROWLEY 15 Kendal     31.73   343  
4. Evan DART 17 Kendal     35.29   249  
5. Maximillian WHITEHEAD 14 Kendal     36.77   220  
6. Finlay WOOD 14 Kendal     38.31   195  
7. Jake SMITH 13 Kendal     39.07   183  
8. Logan Marcus HEDDLE 14 Kendal     39.26   181  
9. George KINNEAR 12 Kendal     39.38   179  
10. Jarno STANDER 14 Kendal     39.43   178  
11. Alfie MARSHALL 14 Kendal     39.44   178  
12. Jack CARRADICE 13 Kendal     40.18   169  
13. Adam WOJTACKI 12 Kendal     40.22   168  
14. Alexander KING 14 Kendal     40.25   168  
15. Elliott DART 12 Kendal     41.08   158  
16. Leo MURRAY 14 Kendal     41.22   156  
17. Isaac SWINDLEHURST 14 Kendal     41.72   151  
18. Lochlan HEDDLE 12 Kendal     41.88   149  
19. Benjamin MORRIS 14 Kendal     43.32   134  
20. Logan PINDER 11 Kendal     43.66   131  
21. Reece THORNTON 13 Kendal     44.51   124  
22. Finlay FITZGERALD 11 Kendal     47.58   101  
23. Harry ATKINSON 9 Kendal     48.09   98  
24. Guy FITZGERALD 47 Kendal     48.16   98  
25. Milo WILLIAMS 11 Kendal     48.30   97  
26. Stuart MCGURK 62 Kendal     49.66   89  
27. Kai STANDER 10 Kendal     50.08   87  
28. Joss BROOKES 12 Kendal     50.10   87  
29. Alexander WOOD 11 Kendal     52.14   77  
30. Oskar FAJSTL 11 Kendal     52.39   76  
31. Kit GRANDISON 10 Kendal     53.30   72  
32. Harrison DODD-HEMINGWA 11 Kendal     54.15   69  
33. Brodie PINDER 9 Kendal     57.59   57  
34. Max NORRIS 10 Kendal     58.75   54  
35. George WALLS 11 Kendal     58.98   53  
36. Jake DIXON 8 Kendal   1:03.24   43  
37. Aaron RIDLEY 10 Kendal   1:03.76   42  
  Quinn GRANGER 9 Kendal  DQ            
  Ethan DAVIES 10 Kendal  DQ            
  Lochlan TREACY 9 Kendal  DQ            
 


